AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and #

Testing Services for Soil and Materials (Annual
Contract — with of 2 Options to
Renew): RFP No. 17-500438

Procurement Agent

L. Deneen Walters

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same
prices, terms and conditions

yes

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract (If
no previous contract, please indicate N/A)

Testing Services for Soil and Materials (Annual
Contract — with of 2 Options to Renew): RFP No.
17-500438

CPA 1073328 — Matrix Engineering Group, Inc

CPA 1073319 — Corporate Environmental Risk
Management

CPA 1073331 - Moreland Altobelli Associates, Inc.
CPA 1073330 - Oasis Construction Services, Inc.

Contract Number, Contractor Name and
Award Amount (Include increases and
Total Award Amount)

Total Award: $1.470.000.00

CPA 1073328 Matrix Engineering Group, Inc
Initial Award; $160,000.00

1*' Renewal: $215,000.00

CPA 1073319 Corporate Environmental Risk
Initial Award; $160,000.00

1* Renewal: $205,000.00

CPA 1073331 Moreland Altobelli Associates, Inc.
Initial Award: $160,000.00
1 Renewal: $205,000.00

CPA 1073330 _Oasis Construction Services, Inc

Initial Award: $160,000.00
1** Renewal: $205,000.00
Amount Spent on Previous Contract(s) Total Amount Spent: $261,480.90

(List Amount Spent per Contract and
Total Amount Spent)

CPA 1073328 Matrix Engineering Group, Inc
Initial Award: $63,166.90

1** Renewal: $58,430.00

CPA 1073319 Corporate Environmental Risk
Initial Award: $3,390.00
1* Renewal: $85,079.00




CPA 1073331 Moreland Altobelli Associates, Inc.
Initial Award: $£28,100.00
1* Renewal: $23,315.00

CPA 1073330 Oasis Construction Services, Inc
Initial Award: $0.00
1** Renewal: $0.00

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE
- Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name,
Owner Name and Title, Number of years
in business and Number of Years doing
business with DeKalb County)

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA),
Participation Percentage, Company Name,
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of
Work Provided, Number of years in
business and Previous Business/Contracts
and Amounts with DeKalb County)

Matrix Engineering Group, Inc. - Prime
Amin Tomeh, Principal & Vice President

Years In Business: 18
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 14

LSBE Participation 10%
Accura Engineering and Consulting Services (LSBE

DeKalb)

Prashanthi Reddy, President/CEQO

3200 Presidential Drive

Atlanta, GA 30340

Years in Business: 15

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 5

Services: Geotechnical engineering, construction
materials testing

Amount spent to date on Contract: $0.00

LSBE Participation 5%
Materials Managers & Engineers, Inc. (LSBE

DeKalb)

Subash Kuchikulla, President/CEQ

2623 Lake Flair Circle

Atlanta, GA 30345

Years in Business: 9

Years Doing Business with DeKalb:8

Services: Construction materials testing services
Amount spent to date on Contract: $7,451.50

LSBE Participation 10%
MC Squared (LSBE MSA)

Sameer Moussly, CEO

1275 Shiloh Road, N.-W. Suite 2620

Kennesaw, GA 30144

Years in Business: 16

Years Doing Business with DeKalb:11

Services: Construction materials testing services
Amount spent to date on Contract: $0.00




LSBE Participation 2.5%
Palmer Engineering (LSBE DeKalb)

Baku Patel, President

3581 Habersham at Northlake Rd, Building M
Tucker, GA 30084

Years in Business: 35

Years Doing Business with DeKalb; 9
Services: Structural evaluations

Amount spent to date on Contract: $4,928.75

Corporate Environmental Risk Management
— Prime LSBE DeKalb

Albert G. Edwards, Managing Director
Years In Business: 23
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 14

LSBE Participation 20%
SFA & Associates (LSBE DeKalb)

Basil Smith, President

502 Wynbrooke Parkway

Stone Mountain, GA 30087

Years in Business: 13

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 5
Services: Structural engineering
Amount spent to date on Contract: $0

Oasis Consulting Services — Prime
Louis Dini, Jr. P.E, Sr. Vice President
Years in Business: 5

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 4

LSBE Participation 10%
Metro Geotechnical, LLC (LSBE DeKalb)

Roya Rostamian, President

5026 Snapfinger Woods Dr. Suite 114
Decatur, GA 30035

Years in Business: 11

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 5
Services: Site inspection and testing
Amount spent to date on Contract: $0.00

LSBE Participation 10%
Accura Engineering and Consulting Services (LSBE

DeKalb)

Prashanthi Reddy, President/CEO
3200 Presidential Drive

Atlanta, GA 30340

Years in Business: 14

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 5




Services: Materials testing
Amount spent to date on Contract: $0.00

Moreland Altobelli Associates, Inc. — Prime
Buddy Gratton, P.E, President

Years in Business: 31
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 16
LSBE Participation: 20%

LSBE Participation 20%
Accura Engineering and Consulting Services (LSBE

DeKalb)

Prashanthi Reddy, President/CEQ

3200 Presidential Drive

Atlanta, GA 30340

Years in Business: 15

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 5
Services: Materials testing

Amount spent to date on Contract: $0.00

Attachments

» UD Contract Renewal Forms




